Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, December 06, 2015

Judge: Greg Beck
T2B

Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 1

4009 287 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 2

8002 2 Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

8021 28 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12023 28 Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16019 ™8 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16020 28 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
16021 28 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

16036 ™28 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

16045 ™8 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

16031 28 | izzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 12

20004 28 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales
20007 28 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
20008 ™8 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
20014 28 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
20017 ™8 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

20018 28 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
20020 ™28 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
20021 ™8 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
20036 ™28 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20048 ™8 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20049 ™28 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
20028 28 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24002 ™8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24010 ™28 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

24019 28 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing

N

N

24020 ™8 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti
Judge: Greg Beck
Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 8

8013
8020
8023
8002
8005
8021
8022

Jump Height= 12

12014
12016
12001
12002
12004
12005
12006
12007
12010
12012
12015
12026
12017
12019
12027

Jump Height= 16

16002
16045
16003
16004
16005
16006
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16046
16047
16012
16014
16024
16030

#ofdogs 7

MA  Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel

MA - Storm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Manocchia
MPA Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'Donnell

A Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

A8 |zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

A8 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

A8 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

#ofdogs 15

Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber
AXPAKeen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

M8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

AX8  Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

M8 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
A8 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A8 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Perrone
M8 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

M8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A8 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson

A8 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

AXPB Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

A8 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

M8 Sirata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

AXA

#ofdogs 18

MA Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

AXA Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

M8 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

M8 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
A8 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
A8 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

AB  Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

M8 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
M8 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
M8 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

AX8  Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

AX8 - Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. Cirinna
M8 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
AXPERuby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

A8 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

AXPB - Choc, Border Collie, Helen Connell

AXPB Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, December 06, 2015

16031

AXPB

Jump Height =

20003
20004
20005
20035
20036
20037
20038
20052
20025
20026
20007
20008
20010
20013
20014
20015
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20041
20042
20055
20056
20057
20027
20028
20031
20033
20058

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

24009
24015
24002
24003
24006
24010
24012

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

20 #of dogs 32

Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar
Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales
Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner
Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber
Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell

Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana Fincher
Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown
Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Trevor, Golden Retriever, Amy Deutsch
Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel

Bella, All American, Diana Schryver

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Mayg, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

24 #ofdogs 9

Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24013

24014

A Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie

Spadaccini

A8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Judge:

Greg Beck

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =

4 #of dogs 2

4008 O Felix, Dachshund, Diana Fincher
4009 OAP TC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1
8017 %A Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn
Januszewski
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2
12020 OA  Ghost, Shetland Sheepdog, Alan Carlson
12022 OA  Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2
16034 oA Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
16048 oA Alice, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. Cirinna
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 4
20048 oA Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20049 OA  Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
20059 %A Tesla, Collie, Melanie Robbins
20060 AP Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca Guaraldo
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 4
24016 OA  Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith
24017 A Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24018 07 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
24020 %A Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arient
Judge: Greg Beck
Standard Novice A/B/P
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1

8024 NA - Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

Jump Height =
12023

12 #of dogs 4

NAA - Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, December 06, 2015

12025 NAB - Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen
Weisgarber

12028 NAB - Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
12029 NAP - Jeep, Shetland Sheepdog, Josephine Abrahamson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 7

16036 A8 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

16049 NAB  Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. Cirinna

16039 NAP - Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
16040 NAP - Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
16041 NAP Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Fuhrer
16042 NAP - Paris Anne, Golden Retriever, Kathy Duhnoski
16043 NAP Gaucho, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Barreiro

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20050 NAB - Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

20061 NAA - Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli
20051 NAP Thorne, Collie, Jody Arseneault

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 2
24019 NAB - Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
24021 NAB - Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos

Judge: Greg Beck

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4009 APATC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 6
8020 AXIA - Storm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Manocchia

8002 AXB Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

8005 AXB |zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

8013 AXB - Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8021 AXB - Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
8022 AXB Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 14

12001 AXB Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12002 M8 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

12004 AXBMia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
12005 M8 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12006 AXB Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12007 AXB - Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Perrone
12010 AXB \Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

12012 AXB Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12015 AXB  Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
12026 AXB Brewster, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

12016 AP Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
12017 APB - Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol
12019 APB Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

12027 APB - Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 19

16002 AXIA Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

16015 AXIA - Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

16003 AXB Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
16004 AXB - Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
16005 AXBRanger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
16006 AXB - James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

16018 AXB  Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

16019 AXB - Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16020 AXB - Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
16021 AXB - Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

16022 AXB Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
16045 AXBSpry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

16046 A8 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. Cirinna
16047 AXBGpark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
16012 APB Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

16014 APB - Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

16024 APB - Choc, Border Collie, Helen Connell

16030 AP Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
16031 APB | izzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 32

20003 AXIA - Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

20004 AXIA~ Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

20037 A Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
20038 AXIA - Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber

20057 AXA Bella, All American, Diana Schryver

20026 APADuma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

20060 APA~Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca Guaraldo
20005 AXB - Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

20007 AXB - Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
20008 AXB Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
20010 AXB - Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20013 AXB Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
20014 AXB - Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
20015 AXBKeegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
20017 AXB - Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20035
20036
20041
20042
20055
20056
20027
20028
20031
20033
20054
20058

Jump Height= 24

AXJB

Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
AXB Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
AXB Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
AXB - Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
AXBSport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

M8 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

AXB Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

A8 Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

AXB \lerve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

AXB Trevor, Golden Retriever, Amy Deutsch
AXB | acey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel

APB Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett
AP8Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

A8 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
APB Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

APB Brogan, Collie, Becky Smith

APBMag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

#ofdogs 10

12028

Jump Height= 16

16034
16048

Jump Height= 20

20048
20059
20025

Jump Height= 24

24016
24018

OAJ

Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

#of dogs 2
OA Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
Ol Alice, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. Cirinna

#of dogs 3

OAV - Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
OM " Tesla, Collie, Melanie Robbins

0% Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana Fincher

#of dogs 2
Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith
OA Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

OAJ

Judge:

Greg Beck

24009 AXJAKuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24015 AR Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

24002 AXB - Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24003 AXB - Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24006 M8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee

24010 AXB " Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

24012 M8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24013 AXB Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie
Spadaccini

24014 M8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24020 AXB |ngalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

Judge: Greg Beck

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 1

4008 0% Felix, Dachshund, Diana Fincher

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8017 oA Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn
Januszewski

8023 %% Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'Donnell

Jump Height= 12

12014
12020

#of dogs 3
O Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber
OA Ghost, Shetland Sheepdog, Alan Carlson

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8

8024
8025

Jump Height= 12

12022

12023
12025

Jump Height= 16

16036
16049
16039
16040
16041
16042
16043

Jump Height= 20

20049
20050
20061
20051

Jump Height= 24

#of dogs 2
NAA - Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

NAB - Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis Manocchia

#of dogs 3

NAB Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

NAR Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay

NABImpulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen
Weisgarber

#of dogs 7

NAB - Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

NAB - Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. Cirinna

NAP Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin

NAP Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin

NAP Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Fuhrer

NA® Paris Anne, Golden Retriever, Kathy Duhnoski
NAP" Gaucho, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Barreiro

#of dogs 4

NAB - Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
NAB - Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

NAJA Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli
NAP Thorne, Collie, Jody Arseneault

#of dogs 2

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24017 NAB - Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24021 NAB Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 5 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



